King County
Proposed Budget

2024- 2025

FILED FOR RECQRD
at o'clock @ M

AUS 14 2024




Budget Certificate

Budget of King County, Budget year from October 1, 2024 to September 30, 2025.
The State of Texas {}

County of King {}

We, Duane Daniel, King County Judge and Jammye Timmons, King County Clerk of King County, Texas
do hereby certify that the attached budget is a frne and correct copy of the budget of King County, Texas

and adopted by the King County Commissioners’ Court of said County on the 26th day of August, 2024. The
same will appear on file in the office of the King County Clerk of said county.

King County Judge

King County Clerk

Subscribed and Sworn before me, the undersigned authority, this 26th day of August, 2024

Jammye Timmons
'King County Clerk
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BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND

For KING COUNTY

gudget Analysis Worksheet of Revenues

Budget Year: 2023

PAGE: 2

Description ?cgm 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET ~ CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
CHILD WELFARE 0967 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TDH REVENUE 0968 1,000.00 1,000,000 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
OTHER INCOME 0970 7,485.93 7,500.00 8,438.36 4,000.00 5,715.57 4,000.00
HISTORICAL SOCIETY 0971 360.00 .00 135.00 00 135,00

RENTAL REVENUE 0973 1,200.00 1,200.,00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 1,200.00
TX.CRIME COMPENSTATION-JU 0974 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

ROAD WORK INCOME 0975 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

LIBRARY FINES RECEIVED 0976 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

APPRAISAL DISTRICT 0980 .00 .00 9,663.00 .00 .00

JUDICIAL FUND DISBURSEMEN 0985 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

FEMA REVENUE 0987 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

SHERIFF DEPT SPECIAL FUND 0990 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

PRIDDY FOUNDATION GRANT 0991 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

HAVA GRANT 0992 11,709.67 .00 .06 00 11,709.67-

AMERICAN RESCUE FUNDS 6993 26,416.50 26,4156.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 .00

TIF GRANT REVENUE 0994 110,530.12 .00 39,992.19 .00 52,037.70

SALE OF COUNTY-OWNED PROP (995 .00 .60 .00 00 .00

TRANSFER FROM RESERVES 0996 .00 .00 ,00 103,423.00 .00

CERTZ GRANT 0997 .00 GO 00 .00 .0C

LATERAL ROAD REV. 0998 23,057.34 23,000.00 23,848.86 22,000.00 24,228.93 24,000.00
TOTAL - GENERAL FUND 9990 1,496,859.37  2,504,770.00  2,721,842.87  2,967,737.00  2,840,293.97  2,728,586.00
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BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND
For KING COUNTY
sudget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
Budget Year: 2023

PAGE: 3

L Line
pescription Item

2021-22 ACTUAL

2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL

CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

EXP - GENERAL FUND (010)

COUNTY JUDGE (0500)

JUDGE SALARIES 38,664.56 38,664.96 38,664.96 - 38,665.00 32,220.80 38,665.00
JUDGE SALARY SUPPLEMENT 0015 25,200.00 25,200.00 25,200.00 25,200.,00 21,000.00 25,200,00
JUVENILE BOARD 0020 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 3,000.00
JUDGE FICA 0100 5,081.76 5,081.76 5,081.76 5,116.00 4,234.80 5,116.00
COUNTY MATCH 0105 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

JUDGE RETIREMENT 0110 9,133.77 8,978.34 8,978.34 9,131.00 7,590.29 9,718.00
JUDGE INSURANCE 0115 11,925.84 12,381.36 12,381.36 12,915.00 10,785.94 12,915.00
JUDGE OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125 179.22 132.52 132.52 500.00 407 .44 500.00
JUDGE POSTAGE 0130 182.39 303.00 303.00 200.00 129.00 200.00
JUDGE PHONE 0135 793.20 761,99 ?61.99- 900.00 634.47 900.00
JUDGE TRAVEL (0140 546.50 742.22 742.22 800.00 622.92 800.00
COMPUTER 0145 .00 .00 00 .00 .00

CAPITAL OUTLAY 0150 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE 9999 - 04,707.64 95,246.15 95,246.15 96,427.00 80,116.66 97,014.00
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giprbudw 1.00.m sudget Analysis worksheet of Expenses
Budget Year: 2023

PAGE: 4

Description Ii}cggi 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
COUNTY CLERK (1000)

CLERK SALARIES 0010 36,944.04 36,944.04 36,844.04 38,744.00 32,286.70 39,944.00
DEPUTY SALARY 0025 .00 .00 00 10,920.00 . .00 10,920.00
CLERK FICA 0100 2,796.24 2,796.24 2,796.24 3,800.00 2,444,90 3,802.00
CLERK RETIREMENT G110 5,046,.51 4,960.62 4,960,62 6,782.00 4,398.07 7,392.00
CLERK INSURANCE 0115 11,925.84 12,381.36 12,381.36 12,915.00 10,762.00 12,915100
CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125 811.15 1,092.42 1,092 .42 800.00 80.49 800.00
CLERK POSTAGE 0130 75.89 : 85.25 85.25 200.00 146.00 200.00
CLERK PHONE 0135 1,254.52 1,249.67 1,245.67 1,200.00 . 1,047,689 1,200.00
CLERK TRAVEL 0140 1,056,80 1,040.04 903.15 2:,000.00 1,276.30 2,000.00
CL.ERK BOOK PLACEMENT 0145 .00 .00 00 250.00 462.00 250.00
CLERK GOVERNMENT RECORDS 0150 .00 .00 .00 250,00 .00 250,00
CLERK COMPUTER MAIN & UPD 0155 2,821.00 2,690.80 2,690.80 3,300.00 2,148.30 3,300.00
RECORD RETENTION 0160 .00 .00 .00 _ ' .00 .00

RECORDS REPAIR 0165 .00 00 .00 .00 .00

CLERK STATE REPORT EXPEND 0170 343.50 454,00 454,00 .00 45,00

TOTAL COUNTY CLERK 9699 63,075.49 63,694.44 63,557.55 81,161.00 55,097.45 83,063.00
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glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses

Budget Year: 2023

pescription 212; 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
COUNTY TREASURER (1500) .
TREASURER SALARIES 0010 36,944, 04 36,944.04 36,944.04 38,744.00 32,286,70 39,944.00
DEPUTY SALARY 0025 .00 .00 .00 2,000,00 .00 |
TREASURER FICA 0100 2,687.67 2,669.31 2,669,311 3,117.00 2,367.25 3,056.00
TREASURER RETIREMENT 0110 5,046.51 4,960.62 4,960.62 5,664.00 4,398.07 .5,705.00
TREASURER INSURANCE 0115 12,885.44 13,634.25 13,634.25 14,187.00 11,864.80 14,187.00
TREASURER OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125 5,498.10 1,569.62- 1,569.62- 1,750.00 760.31 1,750,00
TREASURER POSTAGE 0130 677.08 589,21 589.21 800.00 80.53 800,00
TREASURER PHONE 0135 1,206.89 1,184.50 1,184.50 1,248.00 . ' 985.68 1,248.00
TREASURER TRAVEL 0140 1,876.63 2,497.90 2,497.90 3,500.00 1,910.30 3,500.00
RECORDS RETENTION 0145 . .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TREASURER CAPITAL OUTLAY 0160 .00 .00 .00 ] .00 .00
TREASURER COMPUTER MAIN & 0165 578.99 9,000.00 9,000.00 4,500.00 4,597.41 4,500.00
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 0166 .00 .00 .00 500.00 00 16,500.00
TOTAL COUNTY TREASURER 9999 67,401.35 69,910.2L 69,910.21 76,010.00  59,251.05 91,190.00
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Budget Year: 2023

pescription NS 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET ~ CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR (2000)

TAX COLLECTOR SALARIES 0010 36,944.04 36,944.04 36,944,04 38,744.00 32,286.70 39,944.00
DEPUTY SALARY 0025 1,578.75 1,822.50 1,822.50  10,920.00 2,928.01 10,920.00
T/C EICA 0100 2,947.,02 2,965.67 2,965.67 3,800.00 2,694,01 3,892.00
T/C RETIREMENT 0110 5,255.86 5,202.22 5,202.22 | 6,782.00  4,792.92 7,392.00
T/C INSURANCE 0115 11,815.44 12,270.96 12,270.96 12,804,00 10,670.00 12,804.00
T/C OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125 1,966.33 1,787.03 1,787.03 2,200.00 701.07 2,200,00
T/C POSTAGE 0130 1,327.73 5,582,89- 5,582.89- 1,300.00 1,104.63 1,600.00
T/C PHONE 0135 1,266.00 1,252.81 1,252.81 1,345.00 1,061.47 1,345.00
T/C TRAVEL 0140 407.55 587.95 587.95 950.00 810.60 950.00
EDUCATION 0144 4,547.80 3,064.37 3,064.37 4,500.,00 2,881.34 4,500.00
TAX ACCOUNT OVERDRAFT PRO 0145 .00 .00 000 .00 : .00

HIGHWAY FUND OVERDRAFT PR 0150 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

ESCROW ACCOUNT 0153 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

T/C COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 0155 .00 - .00 .00 500.00 .00 500.00
T/C DUES 0164 180,00 205.00 205.00 - 500.00 205.00 500.00
T/C PRITCHARD & ABBOTT IN 0170 13,275.00 13,776.25 13,776.25 14,245.00 14,161.25 15,670.00
T/C BOOK REPAIR 0800 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

WERSITE 0841 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL COUNTY TAX COLLECTO 9999 81,511.52 74,295.91 74,295.91 98,500.00  74,207.00 102,217.00
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BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -~ ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND

2021-22 ACTUAL

For KING COUNTY

Budaet Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
Budget Year: 2023

2022-23 BUDGET

2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET

CURRENT ACTUAL

PAGE:
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BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -~ ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND

For KING COUNTY
Budget Analysis worksheet of Expenses
audget vear: 2023

PAGE: 8

Line
Description Item 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
SWIMMING POOL {3000)
SWIMMING POOL SALARTES ~ 0010 11,518.06 11,856.50 11,856.50 14,000.00 7,229.00 14,000.00
SWIM POOL FICA 0100 881.19 907.05 907.05 1,071.00. 553,00 1,071.00
SWIM POOL RETIREMENT 0110 .00 .00 L00 00 .00
SWIM POOL INSURANCE 0115 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
SWIM POOL SUPPLIES & MAIN OL75 5,235.72 3,665.80 3,665.,80 .00 3,621,45 5,000.00
TOTAL SWIMMING POOL 9999 17,634.97 16.429.35 16,429.35 . 15.071.00 11,403.45 20,071.00
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glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
Budget Year: 2023

EESCI’"] ption éqtgri 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
PUBLIC BUILDING (3500) . :

JANITOR SALARTES 0010 21,004.00 23,511.50 23,511.50 22,997.00 20,518.64 30,000.00
CEMETERY MAINTENANCE SALA 0012 . .00 © .00 .00 .00 .00

JANITOR FICA 0100 1,613.71 1,798.64 1,798.64 1,760.00 - 1,569.71 2,295.00
JANLTOR RETIREMENT 0110 187.65 174.79 174.79 3,141.00 240.55 4,260.00
JANITOR INSURANCE 0115 .00 .00 , .00 .00 .00 12,804.,00
WEED CONTROL & LAWN MAINT 0180 756.82 2,807.49 . 2,807.49 6,000.00 1,295.45 ~ 6,000.00
PEST CONTROL 0185 5,791.89 3,970.72 3,970.72 7,000.00 2,565.74 7,000.00
MOSQUITO SPRAYING 0186 .00 80624 806.24 - 4,000.00 1,070.88 4,000.00
JANITORTAL SUPPLIES 0190 " 1,151.16 967,20 967.20 1,300.00 763.48 1,300.00
KITCHEN SUPPLIES 0195 650.33 600.24 600.24 1,000.00 572,87 1,000.00
' PLUMBING 0200 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

GEN REPATR & MAINTENANCE 0205 36,603.78 30,823.78 30,823.78 75,000.00 12,785.81 100,000.00
EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 0210 2,253.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

CESSPOOL 0215 . .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

ELECTRICITY 0220 35,111,309 33,491.88 33,491, 88 30,000, 00 19,964, 44 30,000, 00
PROPANE 0225 16,022.55 17,251.60 17,251.60 18,000. 00 18,260.30 23,260.00
WATER 0230 17,482.,90 18,511.39 18,511.39 13,500.00 21,537.48 25,000.00
PHONE 0235 2,531.40 2,421.95 2,421.95 2,500.00 2,006,57 . 2,500.00
DUMONT-MOWING/JANITOR 0241 .00 .00 .00 ' 3,500.00 .00

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDING 9999 141,250.58 137,137.42 137,137.42 189,698.00 1063,151.92 249,418.00
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BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- { FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND

For KING COUNTY

Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses’
Budget Year: 2023

PAGE 11

Line
Description Itam 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDRGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
SOC. SEC.-ERS FEES 0836 42.00 35.00 35.00 .00 35.00 35.00
OTHER MISC 0837 453.88 177.19 177.19 .00 .00
TCDRS 0838 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
HIRTNG OF LOBRYIST 0839 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
ACA TRANS TAXES 0840 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
COUNTY WEBSTTE 0841 1,622.07 1,620.07 1,620.07 1,700.00 1,613.70 1,700.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRAT 9999  1,152,143.53  1,462,123.36 1,462,123.36 207,131.00  939,464.03 206,764 .00




Run bate: 08/12/24
RUn Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m

Description

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: Q10 ) GENERAL FUND
For KING CQUNTY
Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
Budget vear: 2023

PAGE: 12

Line
Item  2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

. COUNTY SHERIFF (4500)
SHERIFF SALARIES

DEPUTY SALARY

SHERIFF FICA

SHERIFF RETIREMENT
SHERIFF INSURANCE
SHERIFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
SHERIFF POSTAGE
SHERIFF PHONE

SHERIFF TRAVEL (EDUC)
EDUCATION/TRAINING
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
SHERIFF LAWBOOKS/EQUIP
SB22-EXPENSES
SB22-SHERIFF SALARY
SB22-DEPUTY SALARY
$B22-FICA
SBZ22-RETIREMENT
SE22-INSURANCE

TOTAL COUNTY SHERIFF

0010 37,112.04 37,112.04 37,112.04 37,112.00 30,926.70 37,112.00
0025 16,099.92 16,099.92 16,099.92 16,100.00 13,416.60 16,100.00
0100 4,039.80 4,039.80 4,039.30 4,071.00 7,585.83 4,071.00
0119 7,268.79 7,145.07 7,145.07 ' 7,267.00 13,622.00 7,734.00
0115 11,815.44 12,270.96 12,270.96 .00 20,499.80 25,910.00
0125 382.15 _ 338,78 ' 338.78 500.00 114.92 . 5G0.00
0130 130.00 .00 .00 150.00 150.00 150.00
0135 1,929.54 1,817.27 1,817.27 ¢ 2,000.00 1,558.03 2,000.00
0140 1,224.21 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,300.00 2,350.50 1,300.00
0145 415.00 565,12 565.12 750.09 240.00 750.00
0166 516.70 350.00 350.00 525.00 449,99 525.00
0335 1,058.44 752.67 752.67 1,100.00 17.60 1,100.00
2200 .00 .00 .60 156,177.00 87,658.83 168,396.00
2210 .00 .00 .00 37,888.00 | 28,415.97 37,888.00
2225 .00 .00 .00 28,900.00C 24,083.30 28,900.00
2230 .00 .00 .00 5,110.00 .00 5,110.00
2235 00 .00 .00 9,121.00 .00 9,706.00
2240 .00 .00 .00 12,804.00 . .00




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND PAGE ! 13
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

giprbudw 1.00.m sudget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
Budget year: 2023

pescription Ttem 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL. ~ CURRENT BUDGET -CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE (5000}

JP SALARIES 0010 36,944,04 36,944.04 36,944.04 38,744.00 32,286.70 39,944.00

JP FICA 0100 2,734.44 2,734.44 2,734.44 2,964.00 2,363.68 3,056.00

JP RETIREMENT 0110 5,046.51 4,960.62 4,960.62 5,291.00 4,398.07 5,705.00

JP INSURANCE 0115 12,069.96 12,525.48 12,525.48 13,059.00 10,933.97 13,059.00

JP OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125 .OQ 251.40 . 251.40 500.00 369.45 750.00

JP POSTAGE 0130 150.00 114.00 114.00 200.00 120.00 200.00

JP PHONE 0135 662.96 742 .82 742 .82 900.09 © 577.95 800.00

JP TRAVEL 0140 350.61 500.00 500.00. 7 600.00 552.00 600.00

JP ST REPORT & REFUNDS 0150 5,697.46 27,157.26 27,157.26 00 15,164.11

JP COMPUTER SUPPLIES 0155 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

COMPUTER MAINTENANCE PROG 0165 2,610.00 2,610.00 2,610.00 2,610.00 2,610.00 2,610.00

RECORDS RETENTION 0170 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 .00

3P RADIO REPAIR 0325 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

JP BOOKS 0335 .00 00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEAC 9999 66,265.98 88,540.06 88,540.06 64,868.00 69,375.93 66,724.00




Run Date: 08/12/24
Run Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND

2021-22 ACTUAL

For KING COUNTY

Budget Analysis worksheet of Expenses

Budget Yyear: 2023
2022-23 BUDGET

2022-23 ACTUAL

CURRENT . BURGET

CURRENT ACTUAL

PAGE:

14

PROPOSED BUDGET

L Line
Description Item
OTHER PUBLIC SAFETY (5500)
FIRE DEPARTMENT 0340
FIRE 82 0341
DISPATCH SERVICE 0345
PRISONER EXPENSE 0350
AUTOPSY 0355
INDIGENT 0360
E.M.S. CONTRACT 0365
CAPLITAL OUTLAY 0370
RADIO MAIN SHERIFF CAR/HO 0375
DPSRADAR 0376
DPS CELL PHONE 0377
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0380
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COOR 0385
VEHICLE 0390
COURTHOUSE SECURLTY 0395
911 ADDRESSING 0400
MHMR~COMMLTMENTS 0402
JUVENILE PRISONER EXPENSE 0403
PRISONER BONDS 0404
CITATION SERVICE 0406
LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE 0407

39,711.38
.00
9,600.00
.00
4,718,70
.00
26,416.50
00

.00

.00

.00
11,383.99
4,000.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

3,428.89
.00
3,600.00
1,550.00
.00
.00
7,000,00
00
.00
.00
.00
8,294.32
4,000.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

3,428.89
.00
9,600, 00
1,550.00
.00
.00
7,000.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
8,294.32
4,000,00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

14,000.

00

.00

9,600
2,000
4,000,

.00
.00

00

.00

22,018

.00

.00
00
.00
.00

7,000.
3,000,

00
00

.00
.00
-00

1,000

.00

00
.00

.00

9,911.42
.00
8,399.00
3,597.81
4,670.00
.00
19,416.50
.00

.00

.00

.00
4,507.29
4,000.00

10,000.

0¢

9,600,
3,000.

4,000

00
00

00

54,678

00

7,000.
3,000.

00
GO

1,000,

00




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND PAGE: 15
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
. Budget Year: 2023
Line
pescription Ttem  2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

DISTRICT & COUNTY COURT (6000)
DISTRICT COURT SALARIES (0010 .00 .00 00

.00 .00
DISTRICT JUDGE STIPEND (3 0011 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 1,200.00
DIST CRT FICA 0100 91.80 91.80 91.80 92.00 76.50 C 92.00
DIST CRT RETIREMENT 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
DIST CRT INSURANCE 0115 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
COURT REPORTER SALARY & T 0360 200.00 .00 .00 .00 1,731.15 500. 00
DISTRICT COURT EXPENSES 0365 1,717.68 1,717.68 1,717.68 2,137.00 1,602.75 2,146.00
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 0370 2,675.00 2,675.00 2,675.00 2,675.00 2,675.00 2,675.00
JUVENILE BOARD 0375 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
LAW LIBRARY 0380 .00 .00 00 .00 .00
ATT AD LIT 0385 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
GRAND JURY 0390 600.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 700.00 1,000.00
NINTH ADMIN. JUDICIAL REG 0395 49.63 53,35 53.35 50.00 .00 50.00
JURY-PETIT & JUSTICE 0400 .00 .00 00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00
TRANSLATOR 0401 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .00 100.00
COUNTY COURT EXPENSE 0402 .00 .00 .00. .00 .00
DIST CRT 0800 .00 700.00 700.00 700.00 77327 1,000. 00
TOTAL DISTRICT & COUNTY C 9999 6,534.11 6,437.83 6,437.83 9,954.00 8,558.67 10,763.00




Run Date: 08/12/24
RUn Time: 16:24:02
giprbudw 1.00.m

o Line
pescription Item

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND

For KING COUNTY

Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses

Budget vear: 2023
2021-22 ACTUA 2022-23 BUDGET

2022-23 ACTUAL

CURRENT BURGET

CURRENT ACTUAL

PAGE .

16

PROPOSED BUDGET

COUNTY ATTORNEY (6500)
COUNTY ATTORNEY SALARY 0010

SALARY SUPPLEMENT 0015
COUNTY ATTORNEY FICA 0100
COUNTY ATTORNEY RETIREMEN 0110
COUNTY ATTORNEY INSURANCE 0115
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125
COUNTY ATTORNEY PHONE 0135
COUNTY ATTORNEY TRAVEL 0140

16,012.08
.00
1,224.96
2,187.27
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

16,012.08
.00
1,224,96
2,150.04
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

16,012.08
.00
1,224.96
2,150.04
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

17,800.00
.00
1,362.00
2,431.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

00

75.00
100,000.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

14,843.40
.00
1,135.50
2,022.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

17,800.

00

1,362.
00

2,587

00

500.
58,045,
24,000,

1,680,
3,360.
12,915.

COMPUTER 0150
DUES 0164
SBZ2-EXPENSES 2200
SB22-5ALARY 2219
SB22-FICA 2230
S822-RETIREMENT 2235
SB22~INSURANCE 2240
TOTAL COUNTY ATTORNEY 9999




Run Date: 08/12/24
Run Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m
Line
Description Item

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- { FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND
For KING COUNTY
Budget Analysis wWorksheet of Expenses

202122 ACTUAL

Rudget vear:

2023

2022-23 BUDGET

2022-23 "ACTUAL

CURRENT BUDGET

CURRENT ACTUAL

PAGE:

17

PROPOSED BUDGET

EXTENSTON AGENTS (8500)

CEA & HEA SALARIES 0010
CEA-FCS SALARY 0011
SECRETARY SALARY 0012
CEA & HEA FICA 0100
CEA & HEA RETIREMENT 0110
CEA & HEA INSURANCE 0115
CEA & HEA OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125
CEA & HEA PHONE 0135
CEA AG TRAVEL 0141
CEA AG OUT OF COUNTY TRAV 0142
HEA OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL (0144
CEA & HEA COMPUTER SOFTWA 0155
SECRETARY TRAVEL 0161
PUBLIC SERVICE 0167
TOTAL EXTENSION AGENTS 5999

26,400,
4,122,
3,606,

13,074,
1,488.
1,178,
9,000.

10, 602.

19,899,
.00
26,400,
4,122,
3,544,
13,630.
1,113,
1,186.

9,000
9,620

2,386

96

00
66
86
32
31
44

.00
40
.00
00
.85

19,898,

26,400,
4,122,
3,544,

13,630.
1,113,
1,186,
9,000.
9,620.

2,386,

96

1,500
1,250

.00
.00
28,200,
4,506,
3,851,
14,145,

00
00
60
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

25,583,

23,500.
3,663.
3,201.

11,872,

526.
990,

10,248,

31,900,

00

29,460,
4,690,
4,200,

14,145,
1,500,

- 1,250,

00
00
00
09
00
GO

11,500

.00

1,200,




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 010 ) GENERAL FUND PAGE! 18
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
Budget vear: 2023
Line -
pescription Ttem  2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

OTHER GENERAL FUND EXPENSE {9000)
APPRATSAL DISTRICT 0700 69,075.35 75,582.84 75,582.84 92,544,000 91,445.21 102,279.00




rRun Date: 08/12/24
Run Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m

o Line
pescription Item

2021-22 ACTUAL

2022-23 BUDGET

2022-23 ACTUAL

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: QL0 ) GENERAL FUND
For KING COQUNTY
Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
sudget Year: 2023

CURRENT BUDGET

PAGE! 19

CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

KING COUNTY HISTORICALoigEIETY (9500)

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE 0130
PHONE 0135
COMPUTER 0140
EDUCATION/TRAINING 0145
REPAIRS 0150

250.00
.00
.00
.00

231.38
.00
.00
.00

231.38
.60
.00
.00

| 250.00
65.00
.00

.00

.00
1,250.00

28,63
133.00
.00
.00

250.00
73.00

1,250.00




RUR Date: UB/LZ/Z24
Run Time: 16:24:02
gTprbudw 1.00.m

pescription

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEE! -- { FUND! ULU ) GENERAL FUNU
For KING COUNTY
Budget Analysis wWorksheet of Expenses
gudget vear: 2023

Item 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET

CURRENT ACTUAL

[ \S 1 =4 £U

PROPOSED BUDGET

TOTAL -~ GENERAL FUND

1,898,915.16

1,760,304.00




Run bPate: 08/12/24
Run Time: 16:24:02
giprbudw 1.00.m

L Line
Description Item

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -~ ( ¥UND: 011 ) ROAD & BRIDGE #1
For KING COUNTY
Budget Analysis worksheet of Revenues
Rudget vear: 2023

2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET

PAGE : 21

CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

REVENUES - R&B #1 (011)
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUN 0986

214,015.35 .00 308,631.35 .00

128,413.02

TOTAL REV - R&B #1 9899

214,015.35 .00 308,631.35 .00

128,413.02




Run Date: 08/12/24
Run Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m

DESC[‘? pt1 on

Line

Item

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 011 ) ROAD & BRIDGE #1

2021-22 ACTUAL

For KING COUNTY
Budget Analysis worksheet of Expenses

Budget Year:

2023

2022-23 BUDGET

2022-23 ACTUAL

CURRENT BUDGEY

PAGE:

22

CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

EXPENSES - R&R #1 (01L1)

PRECINCT 1 R&B SALARIES
PRECINCT 1 FICA

PRECINCT 1 RETIREMENT
PRECINCT 1 INSURANCE
RESERVED

CFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

PHONE

PRECINCT 1 TRAVEL

AUXILIARY OPERATOR

RESERVED

RESERVED

PRECINCT 1 CAPITAL OUTLAY
PRECINCT 1 TIRES & BELTS

PRECINCT 1 FUEL & OIL
PRECINCT 1 REPAIR & PARTS

PRECINCT 1 ROAD MAINTENAN
PRECINCT 1 EDUCATION/TRAV

CERTZ

TOTAL EXP - R&B #1

0010
0100
0110
0115
0120
0125
0130
0135
0140
0145
0146
0150
0160
0405
0410
0415
0420
0425

77,219,
5,837.
10,548,
23,972,
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
4,223,
5,434,
5,622,
6,383.
74,719,
43

1,253

76
73
24
32

67
00
96
24
GO

77,219,

5,855

76

.25
10,368,
24,776,

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

00

.00
4,321,
3,698.
4,611.
18,090.
157,888.
651.

75
07

38
46
79
24
75
89

77,219,
5,855,
10, 368.
24,776,
00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00
4,321,

3,698

14,164

76
25
75
07

38

.46
4,611,

79

.40
157,888.
651,

75
89

80,820,

6,183.
11,037.
25,718,

103, 4606,

7,500,
18,750,
16,000.

1,350.

67,349,
5,112.
9,174.

21,569.

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

10,321,
2,527.
5,191,
8,783.

.00
263.

80
20
38
50

38
82
03
30

25

82,020,

6,275,
11,920,
25,719,

00
00
00
00

53,256

1,350

.00

7,500,
18,750,
10,000,
25,000.

G0
00
00
00

.00

215,214,

307,482,

303,556,

264,819,

130,292,

241,790,




Run Date: 08/12/24
Run Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m

Line

Description Item

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- { FUND: 012 ) RCAD & BRIDGE #2
For KING COUNTY
sudget Analysis Worksheet of Revenues
Budget Year: 2023

2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET

2022-23 ACTUAL

CURRENT BUDGET

PAGE: 23

CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

REVENUES -~ R&B #2 (012)
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUN 0986

232,773.27 .00

269,439.06

TOTAL REV - R&B #2

304,393.90 .00

269,439,06




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 012 ) ROAD & BRIDGE #2 PAGE: - 24
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

giprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis wWorksheet of Expenses

Budget Year: 2023

Description Eijcgﬁ 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
PRECEﬁE?NgEg&B giEAﬁ%E§01Z% 010 78,718.55 77,219.,76 77,218.76 80,820.00 ' 67,349.80 82,020.00
PRECINCT 2 FICA "~ 0100 5,880.96 5,795,04 5,795.04 6,183.00 5,039.32 6,275.00
PRECINCT 2 RETIREMENT 0110 10,727.46 10,368.75 10,368.75 11,037.00 9,174.38 11,920,00
PRECINCT 2 INSURANCE 0115 13,803.89 13,386.869 13,386.69 13,668.00 11,545.66 13,668.00
RESERVED 0120 00 .00 .00 .00 00

OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125 .00 .00 .00 00 .00

POSTAGE 0130 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

PHONE 0135 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

PRECINCT 2 TRAVEL 0140 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

AUXILIARY OPERATOR 0145 .00 00 .00 .00 .00

RESERVED 0146 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

RESERVED 0150 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

PRECINCT 2 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0160 4,223.67 4,321.37 4,321.37 234,460.25 © 135,321.37 53,255.00
PRECINCT 2 TIRES & BELTS 0405 439,00 6,344.06 6,344.06 7,500.00 3,627.00 7,500.00
PRECINCT 2 FUEL & OIL 0410 25,483.54 20,252.33 20,252.33 18,750,060 14,026.96 18,750.00
PRECINCT 2 REPAIR & PARTS 0415 21,438.05 7,914.31 7,914.31 10,000.00 24,418.36 106,000.00
PRECINCT 2 ROAD MAINTENAN 0420 73,030.00 158,041.39 158,041.39 .00 .00 25,000.,00
PRECINCT 2 EDUCATION/TRAV 0425 1,328.04 1,055.48 1,055.,48 1,350.00 1,173.95 1,350.00
CERTZ - 0430 00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL EXP - R&B #2 9999 235,074.16 304,699.18 304,699.18 383,768.25 271,676.80 229,738.00




Run Date: 08/12/24
Run Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m

L Line
Description Item

RUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -~ { FUND: 013 ) ROAD & BRIDGE #3
For KING COUNTY
Budget Analysis worksheet of Revenues
Budget Year: 2023

2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET

PAGE ! 25

CURRENT ACTUAL PROPGSED BUDGET

REVENUES ~ R&BR #3 (013)
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUN (986

230,771.28

TOTAL REV - R&B #3 9999

296,177.71 .00 364,398.13 .00




RUM DATE: U/ Li/ 24
Run Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m

Description

BULGE | ANALIDTD WUKKRDHELDE == | FUNU.
For KING CQUNTY

2021-22 ACTUAL

Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses

Budget year: 2023
2022-23 BUDGET

2022-23 ACTUAL

CURRENT BUDGET

Vio ) RuAL o pRiac o

CURRENT ACTUAL

Tk L

PROPOSED BUDGET

EXPENSES - R&B #3 (013)

PRECINCT 3 R&B SALARIES

PRECINCT 3 FICA

PRECINCT 3 RETIREMENT

PRECINCT 3 INSURANCE

COMMISSIONERS RX

RESERVED

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE
PHONE

PRECINCT 3 TRAVEL

AUXTILIARY OPERATOR

RESERVED
RESERVED
PRECINCT
PRECINCT
PRECINCT
PRECINCT
PRECINCT
PRECINCT
CERTZ

0010
0100
0110
0115
0116
0120
0125
0130
0135
0140
0145
0146
0150

CAPITAL QUTLAY 0160

TIRES & BELTS

FUEL & OTL

REPAIR & PARTS
ROAD MAINTENAN
EDUCATION/TRAV

TOTAL EXP - R&B #3

0405
0410
0415
0420
0425
0430

77,219,

4,768
10,548,
37,093,

76

.29

24
14

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

4,223,
5,518.
57,009,
24,473,
73,846,
1,625,

67
96
00
78
00
70

77,218.
4,738,
10, 368.
38,753

76
29
75

.49

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

4,321,
8,396,
44,992,
10,081,
157,955.
639.

37
18
93
99
71
15

© 77,219,
4,738,
10,368.
38,753,

76
29
75
49

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

4,321.
8,396.
93
10,081,

44,992

157,955,

639.

37
18

99
71
15

80,820.

6,183,
11,037,
40,085,

103,460,
7,500,
18,750,
10,000.

1,350,

67,349.
4,144,
9,174,

33,809,

78,785,

1,505,
14,761,
20,389,

896.

82,020.00

6,275.00
11,920.00
40,085.00

53,255.00
7,500.00
18,750.00
10,000.00
25,000.,00
1,350.00

296,326,

230,816,

256,155.00




Run bate: 08/12/24
Run Time: 16:24:02
glprbudw 1.00.m

. Line
Pescription Item

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET ~-- { FUND: 014 ) ROAD & BRIDGE #4
For KEING COUNTY
Budget analysis worksheet of Revenues
Budget Year: 2023

2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET

PAGE" Lf

CURRENT ACTUAL. PROPCSED BUDGET

REVENUES - R&B #4 (014)
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUN 0986

213,080.69 .00 288,247.22 .00

142,234.01

TOTAL REV - R&B #4 9999

142,234.01




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 014 ) ROAD & BRIDGE #4 PAGE: 28
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

giprbudw 1,00.m Budget Analysis worksheet of Expenses
Budget Year: 2023

bescription 1]—21112; 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
PRECTNCT 4 R&E EﬁgAﬁ§55014% 010 77,219.76 77,219.76 | 77,219.76 80,820,00 67,349, 80 82,020.00
PRECINCT 4 FICA 0100 5,538.78 5,541,45 5,541,45 6,183.00 4,839.70 6,275.00
PRECINCT 4 RETIREMENT 0110 10,548, 24 10, 368.75 10,368.75 11,037.00 9,174.38 11,920.00
PRECINCT 4 INSURANCE 0115 15,255.15 15,850.29 15,850.29 16,476.00 13,774.60 16,479.00
COMMISSIONERS RX 0116 .00 .00 .00 .00 00

RESERVED 0120 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

OFFICE SUPPLIES 0125 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

POSTAGE 0130 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

PHONE 0135 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

PRECINCT 4 TRAVEL 0140 .00 .00 .00 Q0 .00

AUXILIARY OPERATOR 0145 00 .00 .00 .00 .00

RESERVED 0146 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

RESERVED 0150 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

PRECINCT 4 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0160 4,223.68 4,321.37 4,321.37 103,460,26 4,321.37 53,255.00
PRECINCT 4 TIRES & BELTS 0405 5,283.99 2,606.57 2,606.57 7,500.00  10,746.42 7,500.00
PRECINCT 4 FUEL & OIL 0410 7,056.93 6,550,94 6,550.94 18,750.00 24,141.57 18,750.00
PRECINCT 4 REPAIR & PARTS 0415 13,100.65 3,850.40 3,850.40 10,000.00 6,079.42 10,000.00
PRECINCT 4 ROAD MAINTENAN 0420 73,030.00 169,102.21 159,039.97 .00 787.50 25,000.00
PRECINCT 4 EDUCATION/TRAV 0425 1,720.41 695.61 695.61 1,350.00 954,45 1,350.00
CERTZ 0430 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL EXP - R&B #4 9999 212,977.59 296,107.35 286,045.11 255,576.26 142,169.21 232,549.00




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- { FUND: 015 ) SHERIFF EDUCATION FUND PAGE: 29
RUun Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis Worksheet of Revenues
) Budget Year: 2023
Line ,
pDescription Item 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022—23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

REVENUES - SHERIFF EDU. (015)
SHERIFF EDUCATION REVENUE 0100 597.63 .00 606.91 00 - 1,544.70

TOTAL REV - SHERIFF EDU. 9999 597.63 .00 606.91 . 00 1,544.70




Run Date: UB/LZ2/Z24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WOURKSHEE] —-- ( FUNDD ULDd ) DHEKLFF BUULATLUN FUNU

AR LV
run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY
glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses

. Budget vear: 2023

Line

Description Ttem 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL ~ CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
EXPENSES - SHERIFF EDU. (015)

SHERIFF EDUCATION EXPENSE 0145 .00 .00 00 00 .00
TOTAL EXP - SHERIFF EDU. 9999 .00 00 .00 ,00 .00




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -~ ( FUND: 016 } 3P TECHNOLOGY FUND PAGE! 31
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis worksheet of Revenues
i Budget Year: 2023
Line
pescription Ttem 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET
REVENUES - 1P TECHNOLOGY (016) -
JP TECHNOLOGY REVENUE 0131 414,68 .00 1,122.15 .00 393.29

TOTAL REV - JP TECHNOLOGY 9999 414.68 .00 1,122.15 .00 393.29




Run Date: Q8/12/24 RUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -~ { FUND: Ulp J JP |ECHNULUGWLY FUNRD

RUN Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY
glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis worksheet of Expenses
) Budget Year: 2023
L1ne )
Description Item 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL

FAGE oL

PROPOSED BUCGET

EXPENSES - JP TECHNOLOGY (016)
JP TECHNOLOGY EXPENSE 0125 .00 00 1,680.72 .00 .00

TOTAL EXP - JP TECHNOLOGY 9999 00 .00 1,680.72 .00 .00




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -- ( FUND: 017 ) COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND PAGE: 33
RUn Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY . '

glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis wWorksheet of Revenues
. : Budget Year: 2023
Line
pDescription Item 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

REVENUES - COURTHOUSE SECURITY (017)
COURTHOUSE SECURITY REVEN 0130 259.00 .00 211.00 .00 44,00

TOTAL REV - COURTHOUSE SE 9999 259.00 .00 211.00 .00 44,00
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Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY T B o
giprbudw 1.00.m gudget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
gBudget Year: 2023
Line
bescription Item 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

EXPENSES - COURTHOUSE SECURITY (017)
COURTHOUSE SECURITY EXPEN (125 353.94 .00 .00 00 .00

TOTAL EXP - COURTHOUSE SE 9999 353.94 00 .00 .00 .00




RUN Dqte: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET -~ ( FUND: 018 ) RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND PAGE: 35
RUn Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY ’ .

glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis worksheet of Revenues
) Budget year: 2023
t1he
Description Item 20721-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

REVENUES -~ RECORDS MANG. (018)
RECORDS MANAGEMENT REVENU 0130 5,180.00 .00 4,210.00 .00 1,380.00

TOTAL REV -~ RECORDS MANG. 9999 5,180.00 .00 4,210.00 00 1,380.00




KUl Rdledt UG/ LA/ L4 BUDVEL ANALYDYDS WURKDACED —=  FUNULD ULD ) maCURLD MANAVZVMIEN T FUnNy AL, V)
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY
glproudw 1.00.m Budget analysis Worksheet of Expenses

Budget Year: 2023

Line
Description Item 2021-22 ACTUAL 2022-23 BUDGET 2022-23 ACTUAL CURRENT BUDGET CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED SUDGET

EXPENSES - RECORDS MANG. (018)
RECORDS MANAGEMENT EXPENS 0125 3,035.22 - .00 .00 .00 8,684.86

TOTAL EXP - RECORDS MANG. 9999 3,035.22 .00 .00 .00 8,084.86




Run Date: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET ~- { FUND: 0192 ) KING COUNTY CEMETERY : PAGE: 37
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis worksheet of Revenues
. Budget Yvear: 2023
Line
Description Trem  2021-27 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

REVENUES - KING COUNTY CEMETERY (019)
KC CEMETERY REVENUE 0130 200.00 .00 170.00 .00

TOTAL REV - KING COUNTY C 9999 200.00 .00 170.00 .00 200.00

=1




Kun bate: us/li/Li4 BULGLEL ANALYDYD WURKKSHBELRLD -~ { PURLD ULT ) KING CUUNITY LEMDRIERY
Run Time: 36:24:02 For KING COUNTY
glprbudw 1.00.m sudget analysis worlsheat of Expenses

Budget Year: 2023

Line
Description Item  2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL.  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL

FALEL . 30

PROPOSED BUDGET

EXPENSES -~ KING COUNTY CEMETERY (019)
CEMETERY EXPENSE 0125 .00 .00 .00 .00 18,737.38

TOTAL EXP - KING COUNTY € 9999 .00 .00 .00 .00 18,737.38




Run DE_lte: 08/12/24 BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET ~-- { FUND: 020 ) KING COUNTY LIBRARY PAGE 34
Run Time: 16:24:02 For KING COUNTY

glprbudw 1.00.m Budget Analysis worksheet of Revenues
Budget vear: 2023
Line
Description Item 2021-22 ACTUAL  2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL  CURRENT BUDGET  CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

REVENUES - LIBRARY FUND (020) '
KC LIBRARY DONATIONS 0130 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL REV -~ LIBRARY FUND 9999 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00




Run Time: 16:24:02 T
glprbudw 1.00.m

o Line
Description Item 2021-22 ACTUAL

" For KING COUNTY

i e

Budget Analysis Worksheet of Expenses
Budget Year: 2023

2022-23 BUDGET  2022-23 ACTUAL

CURRENT BUDGET

CURRENT ACTUAL PROPOSED BUDGET

EXPENSES - LIBRARY FUND (020)
LIBRARY EXPENSE 0125

TOTAL EXP - LIBRARY FUND 9999 .00




Run Date: 08/12/24
RUN Time: 16:24:02
giprbudw 1,00.m

BUDGET ANALYSYS WORKSHEET
For KING COUNTY
BUDGET SUMMARY FOR ALL FUNDS

FUND DESCRIPTION

REVENUES APPROPRIATION BALANCE
010 GENERAL FUND 2,728,586.00 1,760,304.00 968,282 .00
011 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 .00 : .00 241,790.00-
012 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 .00 229,738.00 229,738.00-
013 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 .00 256,155.00 256,155,00-
014 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 .00 232,549.00 232,549.00-
015 SHERIFF EDUCATION FUND .00 .00 .00
016 3P TECHNOLOGY FUND 00 .00 .00
017 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND .00 .00 .09
018 RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND .00 .00 .00
019 KING COUNTY CEMETERY .00 .00 .00
020 KING COUNTY LIBRARY .00 .00 .00
TOTAL ALL FUNDS: 2,728,586.00 2,720,536.00 8,050.00

PAGE:

41




Amy McCauley, PCC CTOP
King County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.O. Box 105
Guthrie, Texas 79236

(806) 596-4318

King County Truth In Taxation
Certification for 2024

I, Amy McCauley, King County Tax Assessor-Collector hereby attest under my seat of office the following information to be true and correct:

1. The 2024 Total Taxable Value (including properties under protest) for the King County General Fund: $228,937,482
2. 'The Certified 2024 Anticipated Collection Rate: 100%
3.

The No New Revenue Tax Rate and the Voter Approval Tax Rate Worksheets in the form as prescribed by the comptroller and attached
hereto have been caleulated in accordance with the Texas Property Tax Code Section 26 resulting in the following calculated rates:

2024 No New Revenue Tax Rate $0,709586

2024 Voter Approval Tax Rate $0.735173

2024 Calculated Debt Rate $0.0000

2024 No New Revenue Tax Rate " $0.971087 Total
2024 Voter Approval Tax Rafe $1.005826 Total
2024 De Minimis Rate $1.190214 Total

(e, S au bl

Amy McC / King County Tax Adsbssor ~ Collector
Y

Ao, dop

Duane Daniel / King County Judge

T-AS-0Y A SOpm

Date and Time




Amy McCauley, PCC CTOP
King County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.O. Box 105
Guthrie, Texas 79236

(806) 5964318

King County Truth In Taxation
Certification for 2024

1, Amy McCauley, King County Tax Assessor-Collector hereby attest under my seal of office the foliowing information to be true and correct:

1. The 2024 Total Taxable Value (including properties under protest) for the Farm MKT/FLC Fund: $228,910,482
2. The Certified 2024 Anticipated Collection Rate; 100%

3. The No New Revenue Tax Rate and the Voter Approval Tax Rate Worksheets in the form as prescribed by the comptroller and attached
hereto have been calculated in accordance with the Texas Property Tax Code Section 26 resulting in the following calculated rates:

2024 No New Revenue Tax Rate $0.261501
2024 Voter Approval Tax Rate $0.270653
2024 Calculated Debt Rate $0.0000

(e eCande.

Amy McCaule)Ong County Tax Assessor{/ Collector

N Nt

Duane Daniel / King County Judge

1S By o(}SY)pm

Date and Time
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24 Tax Rate Calculation Worksheet -
zwing Units Other Than School Districts or Water Districts

8. § Prior yenrtaxable valus, 2djurtad for actunl nd potentint court-ordered djustments. Add ene ) and Line 7, 5 236,053,080
}jﬁ rm m k+ / F, 4 Fun&!“‘ﬂﬂ County Faim to Market/ Flood Conteol, 808-5084411 g, P:lnrywhxa_hlnvalu-nfpmnrtyln tersitory the taxing nte deanmexed aftey Jun, 1, 2024, Entac the prior year vakueg of proparty
12ing Unlt Name Phone fazeacote end numbir} Saanneied temitory, * $Lm___
8003, Baker Sireat hptusten.co.king br.uss . 10, | Prior pear Laxable value fost becawse prapeety flzst qualifled for an exemption In the cusrent yenr. the taxing ult inczeased an asininal
v Uries Adaress, Dy, Stale, ZIF Code Tentag Urics vehtie Address exemption, Uisa the difference between the original exerpted aroUnt nd the increased exermpled aimount. Do natincude value lost due to
& freepoet, goodsin-Uanslt, femporary dlsaste ptians, Note that lewerdng the amount of percentage ol zn exisling exempiion [n the cutreat
EHERAL INFORMATION) Tax Code Sectlon 26,04{c} tequlees an officer or employse o d by the govarning hody ta calzolate the ne-ntw-revenue {NKR} tag ata zad year does not create a new sxemplion of 1educe taxable value.
oter-approval bax rate for the taxing untt, These tax rates are expressedin dokars per 100 of taxahla value ailculated, The calculation pracess starts after the chlef appritier A, Absolute sxamptions. Use prior year macket value: ... JR T P TR PRI TY 0 I
ellvers ta the taxing ualt the cerified appratsal eoll and the eatirwted values of properties under pretest. The destgnated bificer or erplayes shall centfy hat the ofMcer or
mployes has accurately caleulated the tax rates and used valias shown fof the cantifled appralsal telt of certifed estimate, The officer oremployee submis the rates to the B. Partlal ptlons. Cumment year ton amount o cwirent year parcentage exemplion
|ovem|ngboéybyAug.7nrassenn!hereaheraspmllﬁhle. dmes prior year valuet o svasssniaan TS UPTUTIRRIPPRSURUIRIST IS ] s ——
cho! distiicts do ot use this form, but lnstead vse Comptrolle: form 50-859 To Rate Colulatlon Workiheet Sthool Dlstelct withaut Chapter 313 Agreements or Compuietes Form s , ' a
10-884 Tax Rale Cakulallon Worktheat, Schnol Dlstriet with Chapler 313 Agreements. €. Value foss, Add Aand B, [R—
Yater distriets 25 delined undes Water Code Sectlon 49.001 1) do net use this form, bit Inytead use Complrofer Forn S0-858 Wates Distict Voler-Approvel Tit Rate Worksheet for .
v Tax Rate ond Develaplng Distrcts o Comptroller Ferm 50-860 Developed Woter Distriet Voter-Approval Tax Rale Worksheet 11§ Priaryexr taxsbla valus tost heéausa property first gualiffed for ageleuitural uppralsal (1-d or 1-d-1), timber spprasal, receeationalf
| seenic apralsal or public access alrport spectal sppratsalin tha currantyaar. Use only propertias that guatified for the first time in the cue-
[he Comptroliees office provides this worksheet Lo sstist baxing uotls In Ingtax sates, The | \ provided fn this wiorkeheatls offered as technical stlstance and nat rent yean do nat use proper- tes that qualifled in the prior year
aga) aduice, Taxlng unlts shoutd consuit t2gal counsel for intespretations of awregarding tax rate peeparatlen ard sdaptan. ' .. b
B PHOrYear MMKEEVAILEL ceresspmrsseissesanreepennsst st tbas s en s babrag s b ep s amni et st rin s er § -
ot 4 o
The B Lk rots enables the public to evaluate the pelationship between texes for e prlor year and for the cuirent year based ana fax rte that would produca the same smeunt B, Camentyeay productivity or Spaels) SPRRUEd VAR us s sons s sess o sestsnserssin sy S
af taxet {no new texestif applled to the samie properties'that are taxed I both years, When appralsal valuas Increase, the NNR tax rata should decrease, ¢ Value Joss, Sublrack § from A7 s 4
The MR faxrate for 2 tounky 15 the sum of the NNR {ax rates caleulated for each type of tax the county fewies, .
ehile uncoramon, [t Ls possible for a taxing ualto provide an pilon for only malnt nd aperztfons taxes, in this cate, the taxfn unit will nead to calculate the NNR tax 12, | Total adjustments for tast value, Add Unes %, 10Cand 11C 5 o
1ate seperatelyforthe r  and operafons tax and the debttax, then add the twa companents togelher.
13, ] Prioeyearcaplured vatue of pronerty In n TIF, Enter the Yotoi value ofthe pilar year caplured appraised valua of propesty taxzblz by 2 tax-
- - : i Ing unft In 2 tax Increment financing zone for which the prior year takes were depasited Inlo the 2% Increment fund.*If the taxlag unit has no
Prloryear tatal taxable valua, Eter the amount of the proe year xsble valdn aa thie prot year tax roll taday, Indlude any adfustments sinee Jast captured appralsed value 0n fine 180, enter 0. . § °
years cantication; xdude Tax Cods Section 25.25(d) onefourth and on hlid ppralial ctions from these 3¢} s, Exdude shy
property value subjectto 2 appeal under Chapler 42 a1 of fuly 25 twil add undliputed value e Line B, Thig tatal Indludas the taable valua of 14, | Prisryear total value, Subtract Lne 12 and Une 13 {rom Line 8, ¢ 208,953,980
homesteads with tax celiings (wil deductIn Ling 2 and the eaplired value for tax Increraent financing {adjustment i made by deducting TiF axes,
as reflecied InLng 7730 237412,250 " £9B,413
§ 15, ] Adjusted pafar yeae totef levy, Multiply Line 4 by Une 14 30d divida by §100. ¢ 598
2, | Brior yaur bk calings, Counties, citles and junior collage districts, Enter the pies year tots) taxeble valua of hemesterds with tx celings. i i - -
1, These Include the hometteads of homeowners age 65 or ol or cliabled. Other farlag units enter 0. K your taxing unit adopted the tax cefling 70 16 :;t?u':;‘::ﬁ-ﬂ:: ﬁ,:}iﬁ;:f:ﬁ{?dﬂ:,’,’{L‘Lﬁ;’;::;;:,?:ﬁl‘?:é’:ﬂ:ﬁg?:ﬁg?:wiﬁfﬂf‘m?sﬁmg ?r;::::egntthe
i . 2 450,27 A
I provlilon iast year ora prior year for bomeowiers 20a 65 o older or disabled, use this step? ersors, Do ot Incuda 12funds for the prior taxyear Thitline apnlles only tatax years preceding the prlor it year,! s 1067
b . . ' 236,853,980
Prafiminary grinryear adfusted tazatle value Subtract a2 fiombine 1 e 17, | Adjusted prior year lavy with refunds and TIF adustment, Add Lines 15and 18, ¢ $ 447480
i ' 0.255700 . )
rior year totel adopted ta rite. § eSS 18, | Total current year tacabie yabue an the cursentyer carfified appralsai rall todlay. Thisvalue includes only certifled values or eariified esti-
) mate of values and Includas the tatal taxsble value of homesteads wlth tax celiings jwill deduct'n Line 20% These homesteads include home-
© 5, 1 prior yazrinablevales lost bacause court appeals of ARS dedsiens reduced the prioryear'sappralved value, owmers age 65 or older or disabled.
. . 220,352,672
A Orlginal prioryeat ANB yalUess. s enes e estbestsae iyt arareaen et s e A EES s_ﬂ_m‘__‘ A COIHRAVANIESE: ersresen vescrmrssnereser rrcrarensans serbamestarisms s asb et b ebasr e rasereens §
. \ . . 0
B, Prloryearvaiues resulilng from final court dedslonttune essninssuresssisssssrenrssssnssnens 74 ° — 5. CountfesInciude ralyead rollog stock valies certied by the Comptiolers oficetcovvormsseerirnrsnaners oo
: 3 . . B ¢ Polfirtlan control and energy storagasystam exemption: Deduct the value of property exampted 7
€. Prloryearvalut oss. Subtact B fram A 5 e ——— for $he current tax year fos the {irst time as peflutien control 07 £NeIGY storage SYSIem PIORRMY ccviienis 4 o____m_
Prioryenr taxable value subject ta an appaa) under Chapter 42,2 uf 2uly 25, B, TaxTnerement financingt Daduct the cument year captured apprelsed valus of propedy taxable By a taxlng
. 0 wnltin a tax crement fivanding zone for which the corrent year taxes will ba depodted Info the tax Incsement
£ Brior yruy KRB eertiMefvaliel s oorriimmscsnnaiiammmnnsa s s S,n___,m__. fund. Do not Includa any new properly volue that will ba Included tn Une 23 below. ™ srvvauminnrenen -Sﬂﬁ“____ﬁ_-
B, Prlovyenr dlsputed VaNRS s o vanesstesiis s st R s [ JO R —— E. Toteh curzent yearvaluz. Add Asnd I, then sublrct € and D, 5225352'5-,-2
¢, Prior yesrundisputed value, Subtract B from A, . 4 o .
Prior year Chapter A2 ralated ndjusted values, Add Line SCand Line 6C 0
Fen Yax Gode U K13
—— e . e TaxEade FARANY
e YenGeda 5801} Hles TaxCods {81208
#%en, Taxode 426012418 . 1Tex Lot €odudRensi
Tz TanCodt {26201 e, Yir Cod S2600300F
T TaxCode 12681000} e TexCodt 3250134
 fer Yae Codn 826012, 2604103}
. . . . . . . . e e WTet, T Gode §26040)
rorem developed bys Texss ComptroBer of Public Accounty, Peopeety Tex Anshtance Diviiien for | copler, vith;compirollerdexss.goviaxes/prepeny-iox

50-856 = 123011 . $oredditionsl coples, vitty &mp&vller.iéza-.govnlxetrpropmy-léx Pagel
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18, | Tatatvalu= of proparties under pratest or natincuded on cerlifed sppralat rolf,

A, Cumrent yesrtaxablevaliue of gawpesties under protest. The chlef appralser certifies a llst of proparties sul
i undes AHB protest Thailst shows the appratse dlsiet’s value and the tavpayer’s clalned vaue if any,
! o7 an estimate of e valoa i the tavpayerwing. Fot each of the propsitles iridar prolest, use the lowest
of thete values, Enter the tota) value Linder protest. Mus i sresiimnenimersses s nississnenin

| ——

B, Currentyearvalue of prapertias not under protest ot ncluded an cert!fied appralsal yolt, The chlel
eppralier gives taxing unfisa list of those taxabla propertles that the chief appralser knowy about fut
era nat neluded In (e appraisal roli cartification, Thesa propesiies akin ace not on the kst of properties
that pre stll under protesL. On this 1 of properVies, the chlef apprafser Includas the natket valua,

appreioed valus sad mxepnptions for the preceding yaar and a reasenabie exiimate of the market value,
appeatsed value and exemptions for Yhe curent year. Use the lower matket, sppralied of taxable vale 0
{a¢ appropriste), Entes the total valua of property not on the enifigd roll oo vsssicnnnnrinanneninen 3
€. Totalvafue under peatest o7 not cartled, Add Aand B. ) 30
26, | cumentyear ta eellings, Countlas, cliles 1ad Tundor collages nier curment year tolal taxable value of homewteads with e celiings, These
Include tha home- steads of homeowners 3ae 65 oz oider of disabled. Other faxing untts enter 0.1 your taxing unit adopled the lax celfing pro-
viston In the pilor year of a previeus yeas for homeosmers age 65 or older or disabled, use thigstep.!t N 442490
25, | Current year total axable value, Add ilnes YeE and 19C, Subtract Eine 20, s 228,910,482
22, | Tota! currert year taxable vaiue of propertlesinieritery wnnaed after an, 3, of the prorywar. lnelude both real and pezsenal propedty,
Enterthecurent year valud of property In territary annexad, " f ¢
21, | Tobal cumantyear tunable value of nevw mprevements and new personaf praparty focated i new Improvements. New means the
Ttam was nat on the apprabial rolln tha ptior year, An improvement s a buikding, suncture, fiture or fence erected an or alfined to fand. New
2ddilions to existing lmprovements may be Included Ifthe appralsed velus can be detemiord, Hew peisonsi property in a new lmpravement
muit have been brovght Into tha taxing unit after Jan, 3, of the prior year and ba located In a new iy it Hew Img 18 de Inciude
praparty on which 3 tax abatement ag s expired for th dyeas ' ¢ 430040
24, 1 Yotal ad)ustments to the corrent yeaz taxakbe vafue, Add Lnes 23 ahd 13, ¢ AB0ade
; 25, | AdJusted curent yaar toxabla vaiue, Subtract e 24 from Line 21, § 22480442
26, | Correntyear NNA tax rate. Divide Una 17 by Wine 25 and multiply by §100. \ 4 061801 4160
{27, | COUNTIES OHLY, Add together the JAR tax rates for sach type oftox the county levies. The tatal is the current year county KR tax rate, ™ G DATIOET g

The voter-appraval fax rate Is the hghest tax rate that a tauing unllmayadnpn-}llhm helding an electlon to seek voter approval of the rate. The yoter-approval tax rate s split
Inte two separzia rates

1. Malntepance and Operations (MAO} Tak RateiThe MEO portion Is the tax rale that fs needed to raise the same amolint of taxes that the taxing unlt fevied In the prior year
plis tha applicable pereentaga allowed by faw. This e accauints for such things agsalarfes, utiiitles and day-to-day operations,

3. Dbt Raterihe debt rate Inchudes the debt senvica necessary to pay the taxing unit’s deht payments I the coming year, This rata actouals far piincipal and Interest on bonds
and other debit secusad by property Ly revenue. :

Thevoler-appiaval 19 1ate for 8 counly I¢ tha sum of the vater-approvsl tax raleg aleutated for each type of tax the county levies. In most cases the voter-approval tax rale
exceeds the no-new-revenun tax rats, but occasionally decreases Ina tawing unlt's debt service will causa the NMR taxsate to ba higher than the voler-approval l2x rte,

0251700

? 28, { Prioe yesr MEO fax rate, Enter the prlor yeas MEC tax rate. [ £5505

29, | Priorysrr taxabla valus, adjusted for actual and pet tlal caurt-orduared ad}
Tax Rate Worksheet,

45, Enter the amoust | Line 8 of the No-New-Revenue
236,053,980

5

2 Tax Code §2600ichand (4]
Tox Tau Code §2503 )
i Tex e Gy 41601000
e Yeadnde SHOLER)
' TexTaa Cadt § 280116
e Tor Code $HRQII
= Te, Tue Code DUU1T)
A Tox Tax Code 16040
 Tee, Tax Cogls FISOHIG

Fou'ddmunalmpm.iﬁm mmpt}oi!a'r,um,gwmiuipmp'my-m Faged

LURA- LK BB L AECUIALLH EPU R IECHH TRATIY LML LI 1HAT UM Y SRR e

30, § Total prior year MEO evy, Multlply Line 28 by Line 2% ang divide by $100

§.508,413

31, | Adjusted priar yese levy for caleulating KNA M&G rate,

A MARD (wxesrefunded for years praceding tha prlor tax year, Entes the amount of M8C taxes
refundad i the preceding yaar for faxes befors that year. Types of zefunds lnclude court decldlons,
Tox Code Sectlon 25.25{6) and {¢) comeetlons and Tax Code Section 3113 paymeat erors. Do ot
Include refunds for tax year 2022. This line applles only {0 1axyears preceding the prOrIR Yeataueacvreen  +§,3087

B, Prioryear !{xu in TIR Enler the zmount of taxes pald Inta 1he tax Inceement fund ot 2 selnvestment
20neas agreed hy the taxing unit If the taxing unit has no current year captused appralied valuzln

LINE 18D, BAIEE G v emrnresbremsesestbosssressansssiasssssiansorssssansvosinnetarsstaossinsasnernnns = $.0

¢ Prinryescindferved functlon. i discontinelng afl &f a department, funclion or acthvity end
\ansfening It to another taxing unit by wiiltencontract, enter the amolnt spent by the taxing
unlt dietontinulng the functen In the 12 manths preceding the menth of this calculation, [ the
taxing unlt did not operate this funciien fof 1his 12-menth period, use the smount spent in the fast
fullfiseal year fnwhich the taxing unlt aperated the function, The taxlag unit discontinulag the functlon
will subitract 1his amotnt In D below, The taxing unit racelving the funcilen willadd this amaunt Ia
D hatow, Othersaxing unlts enterd.

e sy HY O

D Prior year MAQ levy nd]ustments, Subiract B from A, For awing unit with C, sthtrctif
discontinuing funclion aad aed i tecelving UnCHOn. s vec i rassmressrnsmermsnrsrerssnssrnssaercisnnsess § 1OBT

£ AddUne3dtosip.

[ S ——

LU L A

§.597.490

3

~

. § Mdjusted cursent yrar taxable value. Enter the amount I Line 25 of the Na-New-Revenue Tax Rale Workshest,

§ 228,480,442

a

w

. | Current year RHRM2A rate [unnd]usted}. Divida Line 33E by Line 32 and multiply by $100,

¢ 0261601 f100

34, | Rate neustment for state crfming! Justics mandate, !

A Coment year stats cimlnal Justfee mandate, Enter the amoust spent by n county by the previous 12 months
praviding for the malatensnce and operation cost of keeping Inmatés In county-pald feeiflies after they
hiva beén sestenced. Do not incude any state relmbursement recelved by the county for the same pupote.  § g

B, Prioryearstats eriminal justlce mandate, Enter the amotnt spentby a-county In the 12 inenths pror to
the pravious 12 months providing for the malatenance and operstian cost of keeplng Jamates In
county-pald facilitlas after they have been sentenced, Do notIncluds any séale reimbursement recelvad

sy the county for Lhe rame purpase. Enter zer if thls the st time the mandate appllet v svniinvinees =80
€ subtmctfiomAand didde byUne 32 and SUPlY B $100cscuvrernsssinserssseorseersonsecsneseiorts 3 10
P Enterihe e caleulated [n € IEnetapplicable, enter 0, 4 1100
35, | Rate adiustment for ndlgent health care expenditures,
£ Currentyear [ndigent health care expenditures, Enter tha ameount pald by 2 taxing unit providing forthe
malntenence and oparation cost of providing Indlgent heaith care for the period bglhalng on
Ju:;a 1, of the prfos sax yaar and ending on June 30, of the cument tax yaar, Jess apy siate assistance recéived for tha same purpose.
- .
B Pricryans indigent health cara experditurer, Fnter the anount patd by a taxing unhl providing for
the malntenance and operatlon cost of providing Indigent health care for the peried heginniag
on July 1, 2022 and ending oa June 30, 2023, less any State asslstanca recelved
L0 LR SAME PUIPO a1 vgnarssranssentsbersssttestinssessiscnirierannaiiosssitatitsisinsssnns -5
€, Subiractd Gom A and divida by ine 32 and multiply by $1000 00 aeriiininnecciis g [
D Enter the rate calculated In C. iF et spplicable, enter b, 3 15100
L{fagyrvd ot drpLasiar]
Uor, T Lo STA044
exTax Cofe S240H1
For additions) coples, Vit tmptraHIgRES QOVALARRT/Preparty-tex faged




2024 Tax Hase Catclation Wosksheet— Faang Lnitl LADEr 1pan 01 INICLEO] walsf YUIN0S

Ruta adjus defsnsa {lon Y

far county | p

A Currentyear indlgsnt defense comprnsation expeaditurar. Enter the amount pald by a rounty fo provide
appointed counsel fut indlgent Individuals and fund the opératians of a public defender’s office under
Anilcla 26,044, Coda of Criminal Procedute for the padod ratnalag on Jaly 1, of the pAor tax year and ending on
H

June 30,0f the curment tax year, less 2ny state grants recelvad by the county for 1h same pUrpase... i - I
i B Priaryear |ndigmi defense camp { pendi Eater tha amount pald by a county fa provide
appointed counsel for indinent Individuals and fund the operallons of a publie defenderk office undes
Anlde 16,044, Coda of Criminal Proceduse for the peifod beginnlng on uly 1, 2022 and ending on
Jung 30, 2023, lass any slate prantd recelved by the ounty [or Lhe $3ma PUIPOSE . ucrcrumrrararrreriyeaen- [
¢, SublractBfiom Aznd divide by e 32 and pultiply By §100. s carerspnssersesnioniinpssor oo $,0000008  sgi00

D, Multiply by 0.05 and divide by Una 32 208 mulllply By $108usvaseesnnisssssrmssscsinsansnrnennns 32000000 jg100

E.  Enlerthejesser of £ and D, It not applicable, entex 0,

e

5 6800050 psion

w
=

fte sdfisstmant for county hospital expenditures,

A Currentyear vligible county hospitad expenditures, Sntet the smount pafd by1he county or munldpality
1o malntetn and operets en ellglble county haspital for thie pedod beginnlng on July 1, of the prlor tax yearand

encing o0 Jung 20, STthe CUTEAL X YERTxs s samsevarservatnssims it eyytsnssasstnniamarnsersmamyeees 32
B Prioryesr ellgible county hospltal expendiburas, Enler thezmount paid by the esuniy of runiclpaiity

to ralntaln and vaerate an elfgible county hospllal for the perlod beginning an Sudy Y, 2022 and

2nding 0N JURE 30,3078 1vrererennstersrsnennirssssantisensrsnssissssnssstssenrsiorsionserninnt §.8

€. SubtactBfrom A znd divide by Line 32 snd paliply By $105,ceetsnssessssmorsvaminnamsespiesrecnns $,0000090 15100

D Multily 2 by 0.08 and divide by Lise 32 and multiply by $100....c.c 50000000 ri100

T LT

E.  Enterthe fesserof € and D, If applicable. if not applicable, enter &

¢ 0000000 5100

Rata RdJustment foz defunding munleiiity, This sdiustment only appies to a munfelpality that Is conildered 1o ba a defunding munidpat-
ity for the cuzzent tax yearunder Chaptes 189, Local Government Code, Chapter 109, Local Government Code oalyapplles to musichaalites with
4 populalion of moza than 250,000 and lndudes & writlen devermination by the ORice of the Govarnor, See Tox Code Sectlon 260444 for more
Infarmatlon.

A, Amount appropriated for public safety Io the prior yewr, Enter the amount of money apprograted for publie
tafelyIn the hudget adopled by the municlpality for the preceding fsaalyear, s voarviniinniiiinn,

#,  Expanditures far publicsafety b the pilor year Entar the amount of money spent iy the munfcipadity for public
safety during the preceding FSCA1 YR suvuuanirsvessebantiossncassriainnassrsrrr s ens et sdtssssisbinase

€, SublrctBfram Aand divide by Une 32 and mURTElY by $100 cavenirereniininsriasnisiomsnne | JE— )

D,  Entertherate caleutated 1a C, 1 not applicable, enter 0,

5 0,000005 /4108

, § Adjusted current yrse NHR MBQ rate, Add Lines 33, 34D, 13D, 36E, and 37E, Subkract Line 38D,

§ 0.26160% A100

Adjustrsant for prioz year salas tax specifically to reduce proparty texes. (ies, counlies end hoiplizl dinrldsthnlco"ecl:d and spent
addittanal salks bx o M&D expanter s the piiof year shouid complets this line These-antites will educt the gaizs tax galn rata for the cutrent
year in Sectfon 3, Other taxing units, enterzera,

A Enter tha smount of additlonal s2les tax collected and spent an MEO expenses I the prlor year, ffany.
Countles must exdude any amount that for {¢ devefopment grants from the amotint

OF $2105 AKX SPBNT 444 vvnassmssseannrarssessheissstiibessisissrinsesbarioretsdssbssbitbiantunnininmneres 3.0

)
B,  DivdeLine 40A by Line 32 antd multply By §100.0uiusvinesrsseriataninessconnimninain s 5.0.000000 Aee
€. AddLinadoBtolinedd,

4 261601 15160

Curremt yearvoter-approval MED rate. Enter the rate as eallated by tha appeopriate seeaarlo balow.
Spaclnl Yaxing Unit, if the taxing unit aualifies as 2 spadal taving uniy multiply Line 40C by 1.08.
-or-
OtherTaxlng Unit, ff the taxing unlt does not quakify asa spedal tadng unlt; multiply Ling 40C by 1.035,

5 0.270853 A100

B For Tt Cede §168441
*TerTaeCode §18 0403

For additional coples, s mpi:oli{e&tun;.guﬁhaxnﬁpm'pmy-mx
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